

Town of West Newbury

Office of The Planning Board 381 Main Street West Newbury, MA 01985 978-363-1100 ext. 125 townplanner@wnewbury.org

Public Hearing Notice West Newbury Planning Board

Pursuant to GL Ch 40A, §9 & 11 and Zoning Bylaw §8.B.7.d.2., the West Newbury Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, December 20, 2022 during a meeting that begins at 7:00 p.m. to consider a request for a Special Permit to modify the Site Plan Approval for the Pentucket Regional Middle-High School Building Project to allow the addition of athletic field lighting. West Newbury Assessors Map R1, Parcels 10, 20 & 30, in the Residence B and C Zoning Districts and Groveland Assessors Map 2, Parcel 8 in the R-2 Zoning District. Owner/Applicant: Pentucket Regional School District, 22 Main Street, West Newbury.

To view the application package visit: <u>https://www.wnewbury.org/planning-board/pages/current-documents</u> or contact <u>planning.admin@wnewbury.org</u>.

Interested persons may participate in the meeting by joining from computer, tablet or smartphone using the link below or by calling: +1-646-558-8656. Enter Meeting ID: 873 4447 6579 and Passcode: 354117 https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87344476579?pwd=NWlaanN0VU5vQitPRkRFSnRYUUZEdz09